	•		017	0 F	
•• •	CONT OF	JIII	· ·	_	5g
	3		24	2012	1
	A.	RAD	EMAE	KOF	Ì

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OEMABK OF			RECEIVED
In re application of: Broussard	Ş	Group Art Unit: 2155	AUG 0 6 2002
Serial No.: 09/392,841	9 1. 96048	Examiner: Qureshi, Shabana	Technology Center 2100
Filed: September 9, 1999	Ş	Attorneý Docket No.: AT9-99-3	319
For: Method and System for Remote Java Audio Server in a Heterogenous Distributed Environment		Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C. I hereby certify this correspondence is be United States Postal Service as First Clar addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Pa 20231 on July 19, 2002. By: Carrie Parker	eing deposited with the ss mail in an envelope

TRANSMITTAL DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir: ENCLOSED HEREWITH:

- Response to Office Action; and
- Our return postcard.

No fees are believed to be required. If, however, any fees are required, I authorize the Commissioner to charge these fees which may be required to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447.

Respectfully submitted,

Duke W. Yee Registration No. 34,285 CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, LLP P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 367-2001 ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

\mathbf{O}	#5 7-029411B
8-	1-0294115



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECEIVED

\$ \$ \$ \$

§

§

§

δ

§

§

EMARSE In re application: Broussard

Serial No.: 09/392,841

Filed: September 9, 1999

For: Method and System for Remote Java Audio Server in a Heterogeneous Distributed Environment

5.0

Group Art Unit: 2155

AUG 0 6 2002

Technology Center 2100

Sec. 2.

-

Examiner: Qureshi, Shabana

Attorney Docket No.: AT9-99-319

<u>Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)</u> I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>07-19-02</u> By: <u>Canie Parku</u>

Carrie Parker

RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

No fees are believed to be required. If, however, any fees are required, I authorize the Commissioner to charge these fees which may be required to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447.

In response to the Office Action dated April 25, 2002, please amend the aboveidentified application as follows: